

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23042 of 2024**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2308 of 2026

=====

SHAMALABHAI NANABHAI BHAMMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 14/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.08.2026. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

AMIT ITALIAN

(M. K. THAKKER,J)